To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 13 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1. ON = ON Semiconductor Logo
2. 600 = Device Number
3. V = VDE mark indicates
   DIN EN/IEC60747−5−2 approval
   (Note: Only appears on parts
   ordered with VDE option –
   See Ordering Information Table)
4. X = One−Digit Year Code, e.g. ‘3’
5. YY = Two Digit Work Week Ranging
   from ‘01’ to ‘53’
6. S = Assembly Package Code
2600
SYYXV
ON
6
1
3 4 5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
HCPL0600, HCPL0601, HCPL0611, HCPL0637, HCPL0638, HCPL0639
2
Figure 1. Single−channel Circuit Drawing
(HCPL0600, HCPL0601 and HCPL0611)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8N/C
_
GND
+
N/C
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8+
_
GND
_
+
Figure 2. Dual−channel Circuit Drawing
(HCPL0637, HCPL0638 and HCPL0639)
VF
VF1
VF2
VCC

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Packing Method†
HCPL0600 Small Outline 8−Pin Tube (50 Units)
HCPL0600R2 Small Outline 8−Pin Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
HCPL0600V Small Outline 8−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tube (50 Units)
HCPL0600R2V Small Outline 8−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option Tape and Reel (2500 Units)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
13.The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the HCPL0601, HCPL0611, HCPL0637, HCPL0638 and
HCPL0639 product.
CARRIER TAPE SPECIFICATIONS
4.0 ± 0.10
∅1.5 MIN
User Direction of Feed